2014 for violation of SEBI (PFUTP) regulations and SAST Regulations. 

ORDER  

49. In view of the above, after considering all the facts and circumstances of the case 

and exercising the powers conferred upon me under section 15‐I (2) of the SEBI 

Act, 1992, I hereby impose monetary penalty of ₹2,53,72,500/‐ (Rupees Two 

Crores Fifty Three Lacs Seventy Two Thousand and Five Hundred Only) under 

section 15 H and 15HA on the Noticee, which will be commensurate with the 

violations committed by the Noticee. 

50. The  Noticee shall  remit  /  pay  the  said  amount  of  penalty  within  45  days  

of receipt  of  this  order  either  by  way  of  Demand  Draft  in  favour  of  “SEBI